The last date of selling biding documents is 26 December 2022  till 16.00 hr. Bids must 
be delivered to the Office of the Executive Engineer, Sunamganj  District, Sunamganj 
on or before 12:00 hr on 27 December 2022 and must be accompanied by a security 
of BDT 2,500,000.00 (Two Million & five hundred thousand) only. Late Bids will be 
rejected. 

Bids will be publicly opened in the presence of bidders’ representatives who choose 
to attend at 12:05 hr on 27 December 2022 at the office of the Executive Engineer, 
Department of Public Health Engineering, Sunamganj District, Sunamganj

[...]

5. The bidding document     in English Language may be purchased by interested 
eligible Bidders upon the submission of a written application to the address below 
and upon payment of a nonrefundable fee of Fifty (50) United State Dollars or Le 
850,000 (Eight Hundred Fifty Thousand Leones) from Guma Valley Water Company 
Procurement office  
7th Floor.   
The method of payment will be cash or direct deposit to the Guma Valley Water 
Company designated account number to be provided upon request.  
 The document will be sent by email or International express courier at the expenses

[...]

Bids will be publicly opened in the presence of the 
Bidders’ designated representatives and anyone who chooses to attend at the 
address below (10b) on Thursday 12 January 2023 at 15:15 hours Freetown Local 
Time.   

7. All Bids must be accompanied by a Security of USD 65,000.00 (Sixty-five Thousand) 
United States Dollars or SLE 1,137,500 only from a reputable Bank in the form of a 
Bank Guarantee.  

8. Some of the evaluation criteria include:  

(i) Minimum average annual construction turnover of US$ 3,000,000 calculated as 
total certified payments received for contracts in progress and/or completed within the

[...]

submitted late will not be accepted. The Bids will be open in the presence of 
representatives of the Bidders and the People present at the address below on 
23/01/2023 at 4 pm. Offers must be accompanied by a Bid Security for an amount 
of:    

Lot 1: One hundred and five thousand US dollars (105,000.00 USD);   
Lot 2: One hundred and thirteen thousand US dollars (105,000.00 USD); 

2. Please note that the Procurement Framework requires the Borrower to disclose 

the successful tenderer's beneficial ownership information, as part of the Contract

[...]

Late Bids will be rejected. Bids 
will be publicly opened in the presence of the Bidders’ designated representatives and 
anyone who chooses to attend at the address below on 06/12/2022 at 10:30 a.m, Local 
time.   
8. All Bids must be accompanied by a Bid Security of Three Hundred Sixty 
Thousand US Dollars (USD 360,000). In case of Swift message, the bidder shall 
provide the authentication by the corresponding local bank.   

9. Attention is drawn to the Procurement Framework requiring the Borrower to 
disclose information on the successful bidder’s beneficial ownership, as part of the

[...]

will be publicly opened in the presence of the Bidders’ designated representatives and 
anyone who chooses to attend at the address below on 03/01/2023 at 10:30 a.m, Local 
time.  

8. All Bids must be accompanied by Bid Security as follows:  
       Lot 1: One Hundred Forty-Seven Thousand US Dollars (USD 147,000)  
       Lot 2: One Hundred Twenty-Seven Thousand US Dollars (USD 127,000)  

9. Attention is drawn to the Procurement Framework requiring the Borrower to 
disclose information on the successful bidder’s beneficial ownership, as part of the 
Contract Award Notice, using the Beneficial Ownership Disclosure Form as included in